Actuator LA29
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
This particular LINAK® actuator is the ideal choice in
medical equipment where power and speed are required,
but where space is limited.
The LA29 has a very short installation dimension. However,
the most special feature about this actuators is that the

296 with brake 12# 1000 1000 1000 29.6 23.4 Fast 3.2
LA29
Ordering example:
29 1 5 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 5 00
Cables:
Jack cables  DIN cables  Exchangeable cables
0 = Straight 2.4 m  A = Straight 2.4 m  K = 80 mm for Hall
1 = Straight 1.1 m  B = Straight 1.1 m  P = 80 mm
2 = Coiled 0.4 m  C = Coiled 0.4 m
3 = Coiled 0.2 m  D = Coiled 0.2 m
IP-Degree:  5 = IPX1
Motor type: 0 = 24 VDC Standard
 3 = 24 VDC fast motor/single worm gear
 4 = 24 VDC fast motor/double worm gear
 5 = 12 VDC
Stroke length: XXX = mm (in steps of 50 mm, from 100 to 600 mm)
Brake: 0 = None
 1 = Brake push
 2 = Brake
Option: 0 = Standard
Colour: - = Black, RAL 9005
Option: Position 0 = None
 R = Reed switch (only available with DIN cable)
 H = Hall
Option: 0 = Standard
Back fixture: 1 - 2 = Standard with 10 mm slot
 5 - 6 = Flexible
Spindle type: 1 = 3 mm
 2 = 5 mm
 3 = 9 mm
 4 = 4 mm
 6 = 12 mm
 7 = 6 mm
Actuator type:  29 = LA29
Dimensions - LA29 with flexible back fixture:
Flexible back fixtures:
Drawing no.: LA29001B
BID = Stroke + 219 mm
Drawing no.: LA29003D
Speed and load curves:
LA29 3mm pitch current v´s load
0
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
3,5
4
4,5
5
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
Load (N)
C
ur
re
nt
 (a
m
ps
.)
LA29 3mm pitch speed v´s load
0
1